concluded in an overtime period. With that game, our season ended.  

With the seventeen (17) points that I scored in that game, the final 
two coming on an offensive rebound lay-up late in regulation time, my 
varsity career scoring totals were set for all time: four hundred thirty-three 
(433) points in sixty (60) games played in three varsity seasons. (The 225 
points that I scored as a freshman in 15 Junior Varsity “JV” games were not 
eligible for inclusion in my career totals.) My year as team captain had 
ended. One month later, I learned that I was named to the Honorable